attend shall have no bearing on future decisions or requests. 

Section 3.  Education Incentive. 

Additional courses not addressed above shall be reimbursed (not paid in advance) by the 

Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Division for up to a maximum of $2,500 (two thousand five-

hundred dollars) annually per employee subject to the availability of EMS funds.  To qualify, the 

employee must submit the request for course(s) in advance to be pre-approved by management.  The 

course(s) must be relevant to the position to include General University Required (GURs) courses